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oge 0 ° WEEKLY DATA CENTER Index Return % Index Multipl
Sharp volatility at the historical peak e T Cop
. . Index name Close Price (USD bn)
nghllghts. VN-Index 1,730 16.9 2.1 298
*  Specifically, the overnight interest rate fell sharply to 5.50% per year, down 0.8 Upcom Index 19 126 13 25
percentage points. HNX Index 251 215 14 15
* Vingroup (HoSE: VIC) has recently announced its withdrawal from the list of VN301ndex 11966 170242l
registered participants in the North—South high-speed railway project. S&P 200 Index 6,932 w277 55 a5
STOXX Europe 600 Index 589 0.2 M 16.8 23 17,935
+ Sacombank changed its logo following the joining of Mr. Nguyen Duc Thuy. Hang Seng 25,819 87 et 129 14 4,007
*  Regarding senior management, on December 23, Mr. Nguyen Duc Thuy was Nikkei 225 50750 72 "7 22225 5549
appointed Acting CEO of Sacombank, immediately after stepping down from his SHCOMP Indiex 3,964 77T 188 16 8952
role as Chairman of the Board at LPBank. STl Index 4,630 1.3 2.8 85 222 __~"" 140 15 538
KOSPI Index 4,130 2.7 4.3 220 721 ‘,,_.r—""" 17.7 1.3 2,281
Assessment: Over the past week, the market experienced strong volatility driven by Source: Bloomberg
company-specific news related to the VIC group, creating a negative sentiment
across the broader market. According to Vingroup, the company aims to concentrate 1900 18
maximum resources on other key projects currently underway. Moreover, during the 1800 17
early years of operation, the high-speed railway project is expected to struggle to 1700 o
generate sufficient cash flow to offset costs, while financial obligations would still 1600
need to be met regularly. However, the market's performance in Friday’s session— 1500 15
closing at the day’s high—partly reflects that overall market sentiment remains 1400 14
resilient. We believe that market-wide pullbacks present opportunities to accumulate 1300 13
other stocks with solid fundamental foundations. 1200 12
Technical view: The VN-Index closed the week at 1,729.8 points (+25.49 points; 1100 1
+1.5%) with slightly improved liquidity. The market had a highly volatile trading week, 1000 10
reaching an intraday hlgh of 1,805 points. Gains durlng the week were driven by the <> Q,ﬁ’) P PP PP P PP P PP
VIC group, but strong selling pressure emerged following VIC-specific news. Overall, NN N S N A AN S S A %
G UK R SRR I O R VR S R SR O
the market is trading above the 50-day moving average (MA50), maintaining an KO O G N GG L\ U AR AN O

upward trend. Foreign investors recorded consecutive net buying throughout the

week until Friday. ===VNINDEX (LHS) ~====P/E (RHS)

Investment ideas: Short-term investors may consider participating in stocks showing Source: Bloomberg, Shinhan Securities Vietnam

strong upward signals above the 20-day moving average (MA20), such as the Following SSV's Zalo,

banking, oil & gas, and utilities sectors. Medium-term investors can view pullbacks Nam Hoang, CFA Catehing the fatest report

toward the 1,680 level as favorable opportunities for disbursement. 8 (84285808 7603 EE} @Eﬁ%
P4 nam.h@shinhan.com @ ot
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Cap size & Sectors

Return by Cap size
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7,181,942
539,135
66,273

_ curent Change ke Cap (VND bn)

Utilities

Industrial Goods & Services
Real Estate

Retail

Insurance

Oil & Gas

Personal & Household Goods
Banks

Health Care

Travel & Leisure

Basic Resources

Financial Services
Automobiles & Parts
Technology

Food & Beverage
Construction & Materials
Chemicals

Media

Source: ICB level 2 - Fiinpro, Bloomberg
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8.2
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2.2
1.4
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2.6
1.6
1.6
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307,764
261,684
2,092,871
170,889
54,591
141,741
58,355
2,554,788
39,594
366,319
249,265
375,079
17,818
174,037
439,598
145,138
187,140
2,769
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Capital flow & Trading activity

Foreign Capital Flow (USD mn)

Countries
MTD QTD

China* 20,370 68,829
India -129 -1,076 219

Indonesia 95 525 2,037
Maylaysia -93 -294 -1,212
SKorea 1,375 2,987

Sri Lanka -1 -6 -37
Taiwan 1,017 2,370
Thailand 102 248 -274
Vietnam 107 64 -1,044

*China: Data lagged for 1 quarter, Japan: Data lagged for 1 week
Source: Bloomberg

Chu thich:

WTD: tir dau tuan
MTD: tir dau thang
QTD: tor dau quy
YTD: tir dau nam
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45,694
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N AUM Fund flow (USD mn)
(USD mn) Y] 3M
Total 2,710 -3.6 -71.8 -91.7 -575.8
Foreign 1,880 -3.5 -80.3 -96.1 -458.7
VanEck Vectors Vietnam ETF 598 g L -7.3
Fubon FTSE Vietnam ETF 472
iShares MSCI Frontier and Select EM 188
Xtrackers FTSE Vietnam Swap ETF 376
KIM KINDEX Vietnam VN30 ETF 227
Premia MSCI Vietnam ETF 6
KIM KINDEX Vietnam VN30 Future 2
Asian Growth CUBS ETF 10 b 4
Local 830 -0.1 8.5 4.5 -117.1
DCVFMVN Diamond ETF 511 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
DCVFMVN30 ETF Fund -105.4
SSIAM VNFIN LEAD ETF 21 -3.2
MAFN VN30 ETF 34 -6.4
SSIAM VNX50 ETF 6 0.0 0.0 0.0 -1.2
VinaCapital VN100 ETF 0.013 0.0 0.0 0.0 [ 00 |
SSIAM VN30 ETF 9 0.0 -0.1 0.4 -0.9

Source: Bloomberg, Shinhan Securities Vietnam

€ Shinhan Securities
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Capital flow & Trading activity

Top net buying & selling of proprietary trading (VND billion)

Top net buying & selling foreign investors (VND billion)

| BAO CAO TUAN

VHM

STB

PNJ

MSN
MCH

CTG

DGC

VRE
FUESSV50

VIC
FPT
DGC
GMD
VvCB
HPG
NLG
VHM
DGW
HDB

Source: FiinPro, Shinhan Securities Vietnam

FUEVFVND
MWG

HPG
VPB

ViB
TCB
FRT
SHB
Vv(CB
EIB
NAB

MWG
STB
MBB
GEX
vic
VND
VPL
GAS
SSI
POW

700.22
627.18

581.59
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Net trading value of the week of proprietary trading
and investors by sector (VND billion)

Proprietary Forei Local Local
ICB Industry Level 2 trading (v?\jrglg:) Individual Institutions
n n n

VND b VND b VND b

Real Estate -201 -796 141 655
Basic Resources 695 -108 -674 783
Media 0 0 0 0
Industrial Goods & Senices 38 230 -370 140
Health care 2 -1 55 54
Chemicals -19 -315 289 25

Financial Senices 93 770 -218 552

Travel & Leisure 1 251 -29 223

Banks 1,682 708 50 759
Construction & Materials 58 -44 172 215
Food and Beverage -60 33 -113 80

Retail 592 530 281 249

Utilities 1 386 -154 232
Personal & Household Goods -48 18 9 27
Technology 63 -326 74 252
Automobiles & Parts 2 1 8 -10

Insurance 1 -17 132 -116

Oil & Gas 37 202 -102 -100

Total 2,937 1,522 -1,353 -169

Source: Fiinpro, Shinhan Securities Vietham

The put-through transaction value is notincluded

The data does not include today's session (Friday)

€ Shinhan Securities
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Technical view
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Ticker

Ticker

Ngén hang

RSI Short term

Neutral
Neutral
Too hot
Neutral
Weak

Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Too hot
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral

Weak

RSI Short term

Neutral
Strong
Strong
Neutral
Strong
Weak
Strong

Neutral

Medium
term

Neutral
Neutral
Strong
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Strong
Neutral
Weak
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral

Weak

Céng nghé théng tin va ban 1&

Medium
term

Weak
Strong
Strong
Weak
Strong
Weak
Strong

Neutral

Ticker

Ticker

B4t dong san

RSI Short term

Neutral
Weak
Weak
Neutral
Weak
Strong
Neutral
Strong
Weak
Neutral
Weak
Weak
Weak
Weak
Neutral
Weak
Weak

Weak
D3&u khi va dién nuéc

RSI Short term

Strong
Strong
Neutral
Strong
Neutral
Too hot
Strong

Neutral

Medium
term

Ticker

Weak
Weak
Weak
Weak
Weak
Strong
Weak
Strong
Weak
Weak
Weak
Weak
Weak
Weak
Neutral
Weak
Weak

Weak

Medium
term

Ticker
Strong
Neutral
Strong
Strong
Neutral
Strong

Neutral

Weak

RSI Short term

Strong
Weak
Strong
Neutral
Strong
Strong
Strong
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Strong
Neutral
Neutral
Weak
Neutral

Neutral

Thyc phdm va dd uéng

RSI Short term

Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Strong
Weak
Neutral
Neutral

Neutral

Bao hiém va dich vu tai chinh

Medium
term

Strong
Weak
Strong
Weak
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral

Neutral

Weak
Weak
Neutral
Weak
Weak
Weak
Weak

Neutral

Medium
term

Weak
Neutral
Neutral
Strong
Neutral
Weak
Weak

Neutral

Tai nguyén Co ban va xay dung vét lieu

Ticker

Ticker

RSI Short term

Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Weak
Weak
Weak
Neutral
Weak
Neutral
Weak
Weak
Neutral
Neutral
Weak

Strong

Truygn théng va y t&

RSI Short term

Neutral
Strong

Neutral
Neutral

Weak

Medium
term

Neutral
Weak
Weak
Strong
Weak
Weak
Weak
Neutral
Weak
Weak
Weak
Weak
Weak
Weak
Weak

Strong

Medium
term

Neutral
Strong
Weak
Weak

Weak

Ticker

Ticker

Hang & Dich vy Céng nghigp va Hang ca
nhén&gia dung

Medium

RSI Short term

Neutral
Weak
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Strong
Weak
Weak
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Weak
Neutral
Neutral
Weak
Strong

Neutral

term

Weak
Weak
Neutral
Weak
Neutral
Strong
Weak
Weak
Weak
Strong
Weak
Weak
Neutral
Weak
Weak
Strong

Weak

Du lich&giai trf va O t6 phy ting

Medium

RSI Short term

Weak
Strong
Weak
Weak
Neutral
Neutral

Weak

term
Strong
Strong
Weak
Weak
Neutral
Neutral

Weak
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STT CG phiéu Gia hién tai Gia muc tiéu Vung mua tiém nang tir gia hien tai) Ghi chu

1 PNJ 924 97 89 5.0% PNJ c6 xu huéng cai thién tét trén MA 50. Giai doan cudi nam va gia vang dang tang ciing hd trg cho dong tién tham gia PNJ
2 KDH 316 389 333 23.1% KQKD tang trudng manh mé trong Q3 2025. Dong tién tham gia manh mé c6 dong lugng manh hon thi trudng chung

3 TG 35.2614 57 51 61.6% Dong tién c6 dau hiéu chu y va neo gitr & CTG tét hon trung binh nganh ngan hang.

4 FPT 94.9 112 96 18.0% Khéi ngoai tham gia mua rong manh, c8 phiéu da chiét khdu sau va tich Lty chat tor dau nam

5 SIP 52.2 66.7 58 27.8% Dong tién d6 vao KCN, va c6 strc manh dong lugng t6t hon thi truang chung

| BAO CAO TUAN
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Performances

Top 5 worst performers

No. Ticker Industry
1 HID Construction & Materials
2 LGC Construction & Materials
3 DGC Chemicals
4 T™MT Automobiles & Parts
5 SHI Basic Resources

52 Weeks Range

2.33-11.90
12.00-64.17
60.10-119.00

8.04-18.00

13.33-28.71

Closing price

6.3
52.1
60.9
13.3
14.9

* Statistics for tickers with market capitalization over VND 2,000 billion

Top 5 worst performers

No. Ticker Industry
1 VTC Technology
2 VCi Construction & Materials
3 POT Technology
4 EBS Media
5 PCT Industrial Goods & Services

52 Weeks Range

6.50-32.70
7.70-16.50
14.00-27.70
9.70-12.90
8.00-14.00

Top 5 worst performers

Ticker Industry
X26 Personal & Household Goods
2 VTE Technology
3 BNW Utilities
4 DNL Consumer Discretionary
5 LUT Construction & Materials

Source: Bloomberg, Shinhan Securities

| BAO CAO TUAN

52 Weeks Range

15.00-27.00
3.50-12.70
8.10-29.50
16.60 - 40.00
9.90-21.80

Closing price

14.5
12.0
19.3
10.5
8.2

Closing price

15.0
7.7
17.9
28.3
13.5

% Return

-18.79
-18.1%
-12.79
-12.7%
-1.8%

% Return

-23.9%
-19.3%
_1.
_1.
-15.29%

HSX

% Return

Closing price (kVND)
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Top 5 best performers

52 weeks range

HNX

25.2%
fe.8%
23%
i3.0%
1%

Upcom

% Return

_3-
-28.7%
-27.49%
-26.69

96.7%
95.7%
75.7%
B6.7%
B53%

G

% Return

20.7
29.1
8.5
57.5
8.5

38.8
57.0
31.6
27.0
28.0

29.5
22.7
36.9
9.4
9.3

Closing price (kVND)

Closing price (kVND)

8.90-26.95
12.50-72.50
7.24-118.70
32.40-61.30
25.08 - 233.90

Industry Ticker

Industrial Goods & Services VTB
Chemicals HRC
Industrial Goods & Services SRF
Banks STB

Industrial Goods & Services GEE

Top 5 best performers

52 weeks range
14.30-38.80
31.70-65.00
21.60-36.80
11.40-30.00
23.80-35.20

Top 5 best performers

52 weeks range
11.20-29.50
6.50-22.70
15.30-38.00

3.80-9.60
5.30-26.50

Industry Ticker
Construction & Materials QTC
Industrial Goods & Services GMA
Oil & Gas PVB
Construction & Materials KDM
Utilities PIC
Industry Ticker

Travel & Leisure HES

Industrial Goods & Services NAU
Personal & Household Goods VDN
Food & Beverage PRO
Utilities GCB

€ Shinhan Securities
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The top market liquidity

Securities

Top 10 stocks having significant liquidity change compared to previous week

Trading value Performance
No Tickers Company name Sector Daliy Avg o Price (VND
7%1W 52W -Range
(VND mn) thousand)
1 BWE Binh Duong Water Environment Utilities 10,2328 310.0 420 3.65-573 7.3
2 TRA Traphaco Health Care 3,596.8 247.8 72.2 10.80-79.90 -2.8
3 GAS PetroVietnam Gas Utilities 113,836.4 184.2 70.5 49.32-71.46 10.2
4 CRE Century Land Real Estate 7,960.4 153.2 9.0 6.02-11.70 1.2
5 DHC Dong HaiBentre Basic Resources 14,357.5 17.7 33.0 19.88 -37.95 -3.2
6 LPB LienViet Post Bank Banks 141,733.8 112.9 41.5 29.00-54.70 -4.6
7 GEE GELEX Electric Industrial Goods & Services 194,825.7 106.5 216.0 25.08 -233.90
8 DSE DNSE Securities JSC Financial Services 12,104.5 103.2 26.4 18.80-33.85 0.2
9 DGC Ducgiang Chemicals Chemicals 1,330,693.2 96.5 60.9 60.10-119.00
10 STB Sacombank Banks 636,305.2 95.1 57.5 32.40-61.30 17.3

Source: Bloomberg, Shinhan Securities Vietnam - Statistics for tickers with market capitalization over VND 2,000 billion

10 | BAO CAO TUAN € Shinhan Securities
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Other macro data

Currency Exchange Rate
Price %1W %1M %3M %

£ Dollar index 98.09 -03 -15 -0.1 96
©  vnD/UsD 26,294 . 03 04
*  KRW/USD 1,443.45 23 -1.9
®° JPY/USD 15633 -09
® fur/USD 085 -05
= sGD/usb 128 07 -1.0 06 -6.0
®  cnyjusp 701 -05 -1.0 -4.0
Commodities

Price USD %I1W  %IM  %3M  %YTD
& wm 58.49 42 03 110  -184
B Gasoline 17511 29 4 141
@ Natural gas 4.34 1.2 b 53.2
& coal 10900 0.4
¥ Gold 451645 41 8.5 20.1 72.1
Silver 74.76
®  Pplatinum 2,354.94
4> Iron ore 106.94
D ChinaHRC  3,269.00
# Wheat 52175 3. -0.1 0.4 54
¥ Corn 45100 24 6.4 6.3 -1.6

Nguon: Bloomberg, Shinhan Securities Vietnam
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12.00 W Interbank interest rate

1D 1w 1M 3M

10.00 -

8.00

6.00

4.00

2.00

12/2020 12/2022 12/2024
Vietnam Government Bond Yield Curve (%)
4.50
Current
——l
4.00
®
3.50 @
nth ago )
3.00 — 1 Year ago
250
2.00
6 Months ago
1.50 - T T T T T T T )
1y 2y 3y 5Y 7Y 10Y 15Y 20Y 30Y
Maturity 1Yr 2Yrs 3Yrs 5Yrs 7Yrs 10Yrs 15 Yrs 20 Yrs 30Yrs
Interest Rate 291 2.97 3.02 3.24 3.50 4.03 4.10 3.70 3.33
Change (WoW) -0.40 -0.40 -0.40 1.10 0.30 2.40 2.50 1.70 1.60

Source: Bloomberg, Shinhan Securities Vietnam

€ Shinhan Securities
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SEOUL

Shinhan Securities Co., Ltd
Shinhan Investment Tower

70, Youido-dong, Yongdungpo-gu,
Seoul, Korea 150-712

Tel : (82-2) 3772-2700, 2702

Fax : (82-2) 6671-7573

NEW YORK

Shinhan Investment America Inc.

1325 Avenue of the Americas Suite 702,
New York, NY 10019

Tel : (1-212) 397-4000

Fax : (1-212) 397-0032

HONG KONG

Shinhan Investment Asia Ltd.
Unit 7705 A, Level 77
International Commerce Centre
1 Austin Road West

Kowloon, Hong Kong

Tel : (852) 3713-5333

Fax : (852) 3713-5300

INDONESIA

PT Shinhan Sekuritas Indonesia

30th Floor, IFC 2, J1. Jend. Sudirman Kav.
22-23, Jakarta, Indonesia

Tel : (62-21) 5140-1133

Fax : (62-21) 5140-1599
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SHANGHAI

Shinhan Investment Corp.

Shanghai Representative Office

Room 104, Huaneng Union Mansion No.958,
Luijiazui Ring Road, PuDong, Shanghai, China
Tel: (86-21) 6888-9135/6

Fax : (86-21) 6888-9139

HO CHI MINH

Shinhan Securities Vietnam Co,. Ltd,

18th Floor. The Mett Tower. 15 Tran Bach Dang. Thu Thiem Ward.
Thu Duc City. Ho Chi Minh City. Vietnam.

Tel : (84-8) 6299-8000

Fax : (84-8) 6299-4232

HA NOI

Shinhan Securities Vietnam Co., Ltd.

Hanoi Branch

2nd Floor, Leadvisors Building, No. 41A Ly Thai To,
Ly Thai To Ward, Hoan Kiem District,

Hanoi, Vietnam.

Tel : (84-8) 6299-8000
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mentioned herein and investors should seek the advice of a financial adviser. Shinhan Securities Vietnam Ltd. does not undertake that investors will obtain any profits, nor will it share
with investors any investment profits. Shinhan Securities Vietnam Ltd.,, its affiliates, or their affiliates and directors, officers, employees or agents of each of them disclaim any and all
responsibility or liability whatsoever for any loss (director consequential) or damage arising out of the use of all or any part of this report or its contents or otherwise arising in
connection therewith. Information and opinions contained herein are subject to change without notice and may differ or be contrary to opinions expressed by other business areas or
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dispute related to investment decisions.
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